=OP \$140.00 213159

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rhinotek Computer Products, Inc.		08/11/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Development Specialists, Inc.	
Street Address:	70 W. Madison St.	
Internal Address:	Suite 2300	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60602	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2131595	OMNI COMPUTER PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2149618	RHINOTEK
Registration Number:	2151127	RHINOTEK
Registration Number:	2011569	OMNI COMPUTER PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2136107	RHINOTEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)286-1728

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3102861700

Email: nshabani@rutterhobbs.com

Correspondent Name: Natasha Shabani, Rutter Hobbs & Davidoff

Address Line 1: 1901 Avenue of the Stars

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

TRADEMARK REEL: 003924 FRAME: 0674

900125478

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7517.001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Natasha Shabani	
Signature:	/natashashabani/	
Date:	01/26/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Rhinotek assignment 1#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003924 FRAME: 0675

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rhinotek Computer Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks (the "Trademarks"):

U.S. Reg. No. 2,131,595	Omni Computer Products
U.S. Reg. No. 2,149,618	Rhinotek
U.S. Reg. No. 2,151,127	Rhinotek (Service Mark)
U.S. Reg. No. 2,011,569	Omni Computer Products
U.S. Reg. No. 2,136,107	Rhinotek

WHEREAS, Development Specialists, Inc., solely in its capacity as Assignee for the benefit of creditors of Assignor ("Assignee"), has entered into an agreement (the "Agreement") with Assignor to acquire said Trademarks,

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the Agreement and for good and valuable consideration received from Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee and its successors and assigns all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States and throughout the world, and all U.S. and foreign registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with all rights of action accrued or to accrue under and by virtue thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor executes this instrument of assignment by its duly authorized officer on this _____ day of August 2008.

Assignor:

Rhingtek Computer Products, Inc.

Name: Albert E. Fontenot Jr.

Title: President

{7517.001-00349430.DOC- ()}

RECORDED: 01/26/2009

Doc. # CC-189341 v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003924 FRAME: 0676